

King County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2015	5-0450	Version	: 1					
Туре:	Ordii	nance			Status:		Passed		
File created:	11/9/2015			In control:		Budget and Fiscal Management Committee			
On agenda:					Final actio	n:	2/8/2016		
Enactment date:	2/17/	/2016			Enactment	t #:	18229		
Title:	AN ORDINANCE relating to the environmental health fund; and amending Ordinance 17925, Section 2, and K.C.C. 4A.200.281.								
Sponsors:	Joe McDermott								
Indexes:	Public Health								
Code sections:	4A.200.281								
Attachments:	1. Ordinance 18229.pdf, 2. 2015-0450 legislative review form.pdf, 3. 2015-0450 transmittal letter.docx, 4. 2015-0450 fiscal note.xls, 5. 2015-0450_SR_Environmental_Health_Fund.docx								
Date	Ver.	Action By				Action		Result	
2/8/2016	1	Metropolitan King County Council				Hearing Held			
2/8/2016	1	Metropolitan King County Council				Pass	ed	Pass	
1/27/2016	1	Budget and Fiscal Management Committee			gement	Reco	mmended Do Pass Consent	Pass	
1/7/2016	1	Metropolitan King County Council			/ Council	Reint	Reintroduced		
11/9/2015	1	Metropolitan King County Council				Introd	Introduced and Referred		

AN ORDINANCE relating to the environmental health fund; and amending

Ordinance 17925, Section 2, and K.C.C. 4A.200.281.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. Ordinance 17925, Section 2, and K.C.C. 4A.200.281 are each hereby amended to read as

follows:

- A. There is hereby created the environmental health fund.
- B. The fund shall be a ((second)) <u>first</u> tier fund. It is a special revenue fund.
- C. The director of the department of public health shall be the manager of the fund.
- D. The fund shall account for the proceeds of receipts from federal, state and local sources, including

license and permit fees administered by environmental health activities and related administration.

File #: 2015-0450, Version: 1

E. The fund shall be used to support environmental health activities and related administration.